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Ms. Agatha L. Mergenovich
Secretary

Interstate Commerce Commission
12th and Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington, D. C. 20423

Dear Ms. Mergenovich:

THE PITTSBURGH & LAKE ERIE RAILROAD COMPANY

SUITE 780, COMMERCE COURT
FOUR STATION SQUARE
PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-1199
PHONE (412) 261-3201

3-210A013

ICC Washinglon, D. C.

Enclosed for filing with the Commission are five

copies of Amended Exhibit A to Railroad Equipment Lease, dated
February 17, 1983, between The Pittsburgh and Lake Erie Rail-

road Company and Montour Railroad Company, which Lease was re-
corded with the Commission on June 13, 1983, at 1:05 p.m., and
assigned Recordation No. 14039, pursuant to the provisions of

Section 11303 of the Interstate Commerce Act.

Also enclosed is The Pittsburgh and Lake Erie Rail-
road Company Check No. 168, dated July 22, 1983, in the amount
of $10.00, payable to the Treasurer of the United States, to
cover the filing fee prescribed by the Commission in its rules
and regulations.

Will you please acknowledge receipt at your earliest
convenience by stamping and returning to me three copies of
this document.

Very truly yours,
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" Fnterstate Commerce Conmission
Waspington, B.C. 20423
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY o

G. Edward Yurcon _
Office of General Counsel B

\The Pittsburgh & Lake Erle RR Co, July 26, 1983
(3780 Commerce Court :

Four Stetion Sguare

Pittsburgh, PA 15219-1199

D -
Pear  girs
The enclosed document {s) was recorded pursuant to the provi-

sions of Section 11303 of the Interstate Commerce Act,49 U.S.C.

11303, on 7/29/83 &t 11:30AM , and assigned re-
recordation number (s). j4(39-A

Sincerely yours,
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Agdtha L. Mergefiovich
Secretary

Enclosure (s)
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AMENDED EXHIBIT A

TO

RAILROAD EQUIPMENT LEASE

Between

meuwmsmﬁdwwmﬁm“ Dated February 17, 1983,

THE PITTSBURGH AND LAKE ERIE RAILROAD COMPANY

and

MONTOUR RAILROAD COMPANY

No. of Cars:

Description
of Cars:
Identifying Nos.
PELE Montour
220800 800
220801 801
220802 802
220803 803
220804 804
220805 805
220806 806
220807 807
220808 808
220809 809
220810 810
220811 811
220812 812
220813 813
220814 814
220815 815
220816 816
220817 817
220818 818
220819 819
220820 820

118

50' 55-ton Rebuilt Box Cars - XP

PELE Montour
220821 821
220822 822
220823 823
220824 824
220825 B25
220826 826
220827 827
220828 828
220829 829
220830 830
220831 831
220832 832
220833 833
220834 834
220836 836
220837 837
220838 838
220839 839
220840 840
220841 841
220842 842

P&ELE Montour
220843 843
220844 844
220845 845
220846 846
220847 847
220848 848
220849 849
220850 850
220851 851
220852 852
220853 853
220854 854
220855 855
220856 856
220857 857
220858 ‘858
220859 859
220860 860
220861 861
220862 862
220863 863
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page 2

.Identifying Nos.

PSLE Montour PSLE Montour PELE Montour
220864 864 220890 890 220912 912
220865 865 220891 891 220913 913
220866 866 220892 892 220914 914
220867 867 220893 893 220915 915
220868 868< 220894 894 220916 916
220871 871 220895 895 220917 917
220872 872 220896£. 896 220918 918
220873 873 220898 898 220919 919
220874 874 220899 899 220920 920
220875 875 220900 900 220921 921
220876 876 220901 901 220922 922
220877 877 220902 902 220923 923
220878 878 220903 903 220924 924
220879 879 220904 904

220880 880 220905 905

220881 881 220906 906

220882 882 220907 907

220883 883 220908 908

220885 885<\ 220909 909

220886 886 220910 910

220887 887 . 220911 911



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; °%

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared R. E. THOMPSON, who, being duly sworn
according to law, déposes and says that he is President of
The Pittsburgh and Lake Erie Railroad Company, that as such
he is authorized to make this affidavit on its behalf, and
that the facts contained in the foregoing Amended Exhibit A
to Railroad Equipment Lease, dated February 17, 1983, are
true and correct to the best of his knowledge, information

and belief.

R. E. Thompgson

Sworn to and subscribed
.before me this ézd7“"'day
of %(,27 , 1983.

Notary Public
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l-COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
) Ss:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public,
personally appeared C. R. Holley, who, being duly sworn
according to law, deposes and says that he is President
of Montour Railroad Company, that as such he is authorized
to make this affidavit on its behalf, and that the facts
contained in the foregoing Amended Exhibit A to Railroad
Equipment Lease, dated February 17, 1983, are true and cor-

rect to the best of his knowledge, information and belief.

cEHuLQW

. R. Holle%£5,~

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this £§§?zgz” day
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